ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD April 7, 2025

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
PETITION OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS)	
POWER COOPERATIVE FOR AN)	
ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 ILL.)	AS 21-6 (Adjusted Standard)
ADMIN. CODE PART 845 OR, IN THE)	
ALTERNATIVE, A FINDING OF)	
INAPPI ICARII ITY)	

NOTICE OF HEARING

A hearing in the above-captioned matter will be held in accordance with the following schedule:

DATE: June 10, 2025, continuing to June 11 and 12 if needed

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

PLACE: Market Street Hall

310 N. Market Street Marion, Illinois

The hearing is open to the public.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

2520 W. Iles Ave.

Springfield, Illinois 62704

Carol Webb

217/524-8509

Carol.webb@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on April 7, 2025, to each of the person on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on April 7, 2025:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

@ Consents to Electronic Service

AS 2021-006@ Stephen J. Bonebrake ArentFox Schiff LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606-6473

AS 2021-006@ Bina Joshi ArentFox Schiff LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606-6473 AS 2021-006@ Amy Antoniolli ArentFox Schiff LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606-6473

AS 2021-006@ Joshua R. More ArentFox Schiff LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606-6473 AS 2021-006@ Sara Terranova IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794

AS 2021-006@ Kaitlyn Hutchison IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794 AS 2021-006@ Stefanie N. Diers IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794

AS 2021-006@ Samuel Torrence IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794